

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 4251

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

09 November 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Agency spend and substantive vacancies.

- 1. The total amount of agency spend on medical locums in the 2016/2017 tax year*
- 2. The total amount of spend on agency nurses in the 2016/2017 tax year*
- 3. The total amount of spend on agency AHPs in the 2016/2017 tax year*
- 4. The percentage of substantive Doctor positions that are currently unfilled*
- 5. The percentage of substantive Nurse positions that are currently unfilled*
- 6. Do you have a managed service or master vendor arrangement, or an outsourced staff bank for any clinical staff groups and if so, who is/are the supplier(s)?*
- 7. Do you have a Direct Engagement supplier and if so, who?*

1. Medical agency (1617) - £1978559
2. Nurse Agency (1617) - £8242433
3. AHPs and STT (1617) - £3107386
4. 10.04%
5. 19.62%
6. No
7. Yes. 247 Time.